compromised by unauthorized individuals. Physical media shall be destroyed by 
shredding or incineration. Agencies shall ensure the disposal or destruction is 
witnessed or carried out by authorized personnel. 

XII. Data Encryption 

A. Encryption shall be a minimum of one hundred twenty-eight (128) bit.  

B. When sensitive information is transmitted outside the boundary of the physically 

secure location, the data shall be immediately protected via cryptographic 
mechanisms (encryption). 

C. When sensitive information is at rest (i.e. stored electronically) outside the